
2019 PENNSYLVANIA STATE SHOOT 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1062  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1048  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T     1041  3A               PHELPS              NY 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1039  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K       1039  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1039  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1037  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1314378  SHOPE BENJAMIN R    1035  3A               PORTAGE             PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G      1033  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A      1028  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W    1021  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1019  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1019  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W  1016  3A               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J     1012  3A               BINGHAMTON          NY 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD  1011  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL           1010  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G   1006  3A               MIDLAND             PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1003  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1002  3A    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D     1000  3A    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        993  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    992  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     985  3A               DRUMS               PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        981  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         980  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           977  3A     VET       WILTON              CT 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         976  3A               SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P   1039  AA               BERWICK             PA 
0920902  RECLA IAN L         1037  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C       1033  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T     1033  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1032  AA    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1022  AA     JR        METTER              GA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E      1021  AA     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F       1019  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD   1018  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J     1015  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C     1010  AA    SUBV       BIRDSBORO           PA 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E     1009  AA     JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T    1008  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1008  AA    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A       1006  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1002  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1000  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     997  AA    S.VT       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      995  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      994  AA    SUBV       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       994  AA               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     991  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   990  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        988  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         986  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           986  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          986  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     985  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    984  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       983  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     982  AA               TYRONE              PA 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    981  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 



9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        980  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         978  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         973  AA    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       972  AA    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        957  AA               NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        952  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      947  AA               GREENLAWN           NY 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    946  AA               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    936  AA               BADEN               PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       933  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R         1025  A_     JR        XENIA               OH 
1518047  KELLNER BRIAN D     1015  A_     JR        BOONE               NC 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W     1013  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1011  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
4408560  CAVALLI JOHN JR     1008  A_               WEST CHESTER        PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN       1006  A_               BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     993  A_    S.VT       HOUSTON             PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        991  A_               FREDERICK           MD 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       990  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   985  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       985  A_               VALLEY FORGE        PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         981  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        979  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        979  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    972  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    970  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          968  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
9000951  BISHOP ROBERT C      968  A_    S.VT       PENNINGTON          NJ 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      966  A_    S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
1510028  LAMBERT ROBERT C     964  A_               VALENCIA            PA 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       956  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       955  A_    LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
1935790  CONWAY JOHN W        952  A_    S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        949  A_               MARIANNA            PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    949  A_               MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    941  A_               BUTLER              PA 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    939  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    938  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    937  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          931  A_    LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      906  A_               BLANDON             PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     818  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
 
7800397  KOEFER ROBERT       1005  B                WHITEHALL           PA 
8600790  JABS JACK A         1002  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G   1001  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    998  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
0813512  RIVER MATTHEW J      998  B                HARWICK             PA 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         998  B                SHOHOLA             PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          987  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0762905  NUNES TYLER A        982  B                SINKING SPRING      PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        981  B     S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      977  B                PAXINOS             PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     971  B                AVONMORE            PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          967  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    954  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         946  B     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    944  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   944  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
1314377  MIKO JUDE A          944  B                PORTAGE             PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     936  B     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         932  B      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
1211888  KERN JAN             930  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    927  B                WINDBER             PA 
0922034  WERTZ DAVID          925  B                TYRONE              PA 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   827  B     LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 



 
9103986  MISSIMER JEREMY S    996  C                MOHNTON             PA 
1775828  DANCY CALEB M        982  C     S.JR       PURLEAR             NC 
1775426  HAMMERSLEY DANA      980  C                FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1510762  HIPWELL CHRIS        980  C                TARENTUM            PA 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      966  C     SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    963  C     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    961  C     JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         958  C     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
1512663  DUWA BRAEDEN         958  C      JR        MT PLEASANT         IA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       953  C     S.VT       TROY                PA 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      949  C      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     942  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      939  C                POTTSTOWN           PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       937  C                SUNBURY             PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       932  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       927  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        912  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1627232  RAUB ZEKE L          905  C      JR        HALLSTEAD           PA 
 
9004562  SAEGER CURT W        963  D                ALLENTOWN           PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   948  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    942  D                POWELL              OH 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    915  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1623405  DELIERE R DALE       904  D                WASHINGTON          PA 
1010440  BECKER DAVID         899  D                MANHEIM             PA 
0113162  PULLEN JOHN L        895  D                OXFORD              CT 
2728000  FINI BUD             881  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        857  D                MILLBROOK           NY 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      835  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W     1013  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1008  AA    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    998  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
1775828  DANCY CALEB M        982  C     S.JR       PURLEAR             NC 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         958  C     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     936  B     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        912  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1062  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1039  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C       1033  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R         1025  A_     JR        XENIA               OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY   1022  AA     JR        METTER              GA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E      1021  AA     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1019  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1518047  KELLNER BRIAN D     1015  A_     JR        BOONE               NC 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E     1009  AA     JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        993  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          986  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1512663  DUWA BRAEDEN         958  C      JR        MT PLEASANT         IA 
1627232  RAUB ZEKE L          905  C      JR        HALLSTEAD           PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      835  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C        1048  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
0920902  RECLA IAN L         1037  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J     1032  AA    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    984  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 



1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         973  AA    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    961  C     JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1039  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1037  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD   1018  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C     1010  AA    SUBV       BIRDSBORO           PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L      1003  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H       1002  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS  1002  3A    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D     1000  3A    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      994  AA    SUBV       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    992  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   990  AA    SUBV       W NEWTON            PA 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       983  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        981  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         980  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        979  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         978  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       972  AA    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
5726519  PLATSKE JAMES E      966  C     SUBV       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G      1033  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F       1019  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL           1010  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A       1006  AA     VET       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      995  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       990  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    981  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        979  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           977  3A     VET       WILTON              CT 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       956  A_     VET       SARVER              PA 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      949  C      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   944  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         932  B      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       932  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8600790  JABS JACK A         1002  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G   1001  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1000  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     997  AA    S.VT       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     993  A_    S.VT       HOUSTON             PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     991  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        988  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           986  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        981  B     S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
9000951  BISHOP ROBERT C      968  A_    S.VT       PENNINGTON          NJ 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      966  A_    S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       953  C     S.VT       TROY                PA 
1935790  CONWAY JOHN W        952  A_    S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    944  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     942  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       933  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       927  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             881  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1011  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 



0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         981  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       955  A_    LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    954  B     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   827  B     LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1019  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        980  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          967  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    963  C     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   948  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         946  B     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          931  A_    LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 


